1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial
sewing Machine Equipped with
an Automatic Thread Trimmer

BE— A ARE R D BB
DDL-555-5

Series

&

i

PARTS LIST

-/

>

BES555520PJA

.From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & SinpIy LLC No.0170-05




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
NR=YTyIDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
B RaAEBROLEFER, R &0 TV BN (RefN)IZKHCT AL F v 2 RICE>T, #FNRFENOHNET,

2. Explanation of codes
IS niReR

1)} Codes on the “’Note’’ column
xR Moits

@ W oo s e o means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
FENA—=Y 7y 7 LTSETBE2ABRHELIERL T,
#01....... refer to the ““Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 R—-Fo 2" OBRBLB|BLTTFaV

2) Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
CEEER" MNIES

() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10R £ @M h iz,

® D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10B £ N HIBg & 1L 1z,

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

HBRanERMI<rTUVEBNGE
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your order
ZOBERHEEO)ENRFTLNEXTEE LS, ZEFAHLL LN, WThHr»NMEERIRL T IEXT L,
Example ({3))
Ref.  Note  Part No. Description E.C. At
No. s !E o # Req.
E aa ZEFHAH &h Z F 803
_{1 #  B1401-100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83] /N — -
141 x 81401-100-000-A Needle bar (A.10/83] /N1 AE— 1
F‘{2 x 81105-200-000  Frame cover {D-10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
+ T
o 81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83) T L —LHhin- 1
—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BROERMENH D BENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** § & (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IoGHER, ARKOMITEBM-IETRCHLLIHLVKAESRBALTHNETOT, MLUSKBFBTI EXT &V,

® c.10/83
1 »  [B1105500000] Frame cover fc.10/83) BIIDS6e0T0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCREF L E JURTE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCRFTIEX TV
® M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'’. column,
1983108 £ N MMHEEB - tz, ZOBEHBEMGHLOHMBEIRRLTHNET

3) Codes on the ‘’Amt. Req.” column

“HE MoleS

@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
MW 2EERDLETY

@ 2.0 onie s e Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2A—tLERBDbLEYT. (BMEERA—-ILTT)

@ e iy I Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
ZNR=yT v I SHigEnzR&ETT

@ M. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’" and 7 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HMAAMEAL TV 3FHRAL2ROLEYT. HBLGRBMIRLT “asm.” MXTZ I E¢RVTLTHN E T,

ol .- Lop tox 3 R e e e s e e e T T 3 . VO S S

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

AASREXDOERD ER
SON=Y Ty S CRBEATVHHABG L EXNEER, BROES(HA(E, B1109-012-A00) T 5EFX T &L,

ELET. TROA—VYT v INERES (REAL., BIAE, Ng0010-01) (3, BEES + T ERFIAIFE VT
T. X, XBN =BG —BHEBLLA3BESAHNITOTITATEL,

\%OH‘Komwow.wohvaw‘q.é

W\,\‘m““\&\m . I’

§
£ e

From the library of- Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLG




|

10.
1.

12.

13.
14,
15.
16.
17.

@ @ & P

CONTENTS
8 R

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............
GHEE - S-3EAAMR

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ...ovtiiirnerrnnennnennn,
L - $HERR

UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...............
Irdh - TEARAMR

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ......ccvvvveneennnn.
WA RN AR

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . .ivtiiiereitnnernnneennnnnnss
EYRRE (1)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..iuiitiiineeirnrnneennneennnnneens
EYRER (2)

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. .tittite et inereennneennnnnns
4 ) FEMAER

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .. ..iittiitttirane e eneennnnennenns
=y —-7—HE

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...vittiiitie et tneeennennennnns
b g [ RE

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ......vvivimnrenneenn.
HiB - BLFRIE

WIPER COMPONENTS .ttt ettt tttaee e et ee e eeenneeeenneeennenn.
74 /~—Rif%

AK-2: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .+ itvitttie ettt ttee e et ete e e enaeenns
AK-2 (A EIFV L /4 FEE (E3EXES)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555A-5 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS) ...
DDL-555A-5 HRBH& (CEMA)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ottt et e ettt eee et eie e
FILEERAR

BELT COVER COMPONENTS .. otvittteetnteesnteeeeneeeenenn,
~I b AR

BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA ittt ettt e ee e ee e e e
JAB kKR

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-B55H-5 . ... itvtieteeeee e eeeeeineennnn
DDL-555H-55 A&

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .ttt ittt ettt ee e et e
#F3|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






Note ( ;I ) #01 ..... Exchangeable part when wiper is used

#02 ..... Selecting part

#03 ..... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5

#04 ..... Standard part {except JA)
#05 ..... For JA, CANADA

#06 ..... For DDL-555-548
#07 ..... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used
#08 ..... For MC-110, 210

#09 ..... For JE

Ref. |Note Part No E. C N le
No. |i:de & & Description TEER h % 2,:-:‘?:
1 D1121=575=-DAl FACE DLATE ASM, Au1a 9% 1
2 $5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 0,11/82|55=4111015=Sp -
§8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10 A,11/82]7A%23* 11/64=40 L=10 1
3 H01|SS=7111120=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 0,11/82(SS=4111015=5P -
#011SS-4111015~-SP SCPEW 11/64-40 L=10 A,11/82 (FA*25* 11/64-40 L=10 2
4 TA=1250406=F0 RUBBER PLUG FABy D=12.5 L=4 2
5 D1927-555-D00 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B P=tL ArP071 B 1
[ $S=50906490-5SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 r5235% 9/64=40 L=6 1
4 01122-555-nC0 FACE PLATE GASKET Av1a NeYsy 1
8 B1118-522-0¢0 SIDE PLATE Ipv 13 1
9 B1119=522=9¢0 GASKET IPNAR N VY 1
19 $5-7119%19=SP SCREW 0,11/82[5S=4110915-SP -
$5-4110015-5P STREW 11/64-40 L=9 A,11/82[7A%2* 11/64-40 L=9 8
11 D3161-555-BAD FIRST TENSION POST ASM, D.07/82|D3161-530~DA0 -
03161-53p=DAg TENSION POST ASM, A,07/82|3%11 1pF3=Dikv= 22 1
12 D3162-555-800 THREAD GUIDE %113 1r$3=-UN*~ PUTT 1)
13 03161=-555-800 FIRST TENSION POST 5% 11% 1r$3=-UR* = 1)
14 83214=-047=000 BOPBIN WINOER TENSION DISC 1h¥3-3 73 (2)
15 D3168=555-B00 SPRING D,07/82]03168=-530-000 -
03168-520~Dg0 SPRING A,07/82|3%11 1+F3-une2 1)
16 83216-047-000 BOBBIN WINOER TENSION NUT 1h$3=-3 TYH 1)
17 §5-8110410~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=3,5 1
18 B1114-012-000 THRFAD GUIODE PIN TrPUTITS - 1
19 $5-9412520-SP SCREW 19/64~40 L=25 OYNIBR* bk 11/66=40 Ls35 1
20 NS-6110530=5P NUT 11764-40 aYn279h 11/64=40 1
21 WP=0450000-50 WASHER  4.5X8X0,5 E39n*2 4,5X8%0.5 1
22 B353,-012-00:0 GASKET nevsy 1
23 TA=(750704~F0 RUBRER PLUG FAtY 4
24 D1123-555-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Futronnt - 1
54-1] #09|D112%-555=-DCA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A,08/83 [Fut Nt = 1
25 FOT|SS-7110570~5P SCREW  11764~40 L=5 D,11/82|55=4110515=SP -
#01[SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=S A, 11/82|7A%25% 11/64=40 L=S 1
26 TA-1050504=-F0 RUBRER PLUG (335 1
27 TA-0750704=F0 RUBBER PLUG pATY 1
28 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBRER PLUG rATY 1
29 D1138-555=-DA0 APM OIL SHJELD ASM, AyIv 2k =pes 23 1
30 D11°0-555-DA0 OTL FELT ASM, FUENY #¥1=1Nt(Y=y 73 1)
31 $S-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8=-44 L=4 E325* 1/8-44 L=4¢ 1)
32 81124=490-000 FRAME THREAD GUIOE A P=LTPPITT A 1
33 $S=5090610-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F5229% 976440 L=6 1
34 $5=8150"10-SP SCREW 15/44=-28 L=7 FARU® 15/64-28 L=7 1
35 |#02]83118-552-B00 TENSION RELEASE PIN B 1RI04 E° Y (F3-p=3=-) 1
36 B3111-1245-0A0 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM, Tr¥3-5 H*=3%1 D% 1
37 $S=8090470-SP SCREW 9/44=40 L= 5,5 pARYUY 9/44=40 L=5,5 1)
38 83111=126=000 TENSION POST SOCKET ThFd=y T =5* 1 1
39 #03]83128-012-0C0 TAKE~UP SPRING ThPUNT 2 1)
40 B3115~552-0C0 TENSION POST 1h$3-9 K= )
41 B312,-012-0C0 TENSION DISC 1b$3-913 2)
42 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1h33-5 75191 )
43 [ #93{83129-p12-A0o TENSION SPRING 1rF3=50*2 A )
44 83120-125-0C0 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1hF3=297 NIFop% 4 QP
bg 83114~125-0C0 TENSION NUT 1r$3=-Y TY} 1)
48 #041D1109-555-D01 THROAT PLATE 1 D=1.0 NI T 1.6 1
47 | #95]1B1199-552=000 THROAT OLATE NnYy14 1
48 SS=211972Q-1P SCREW 11/64~45 L=8,5 WT52Y* 11/64-4g L=8.5 2
49 |[#0g}SS~2110715-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=4.8 Y528 11/664=40 L=8.5 2
50 B1110-012-0A0 BEO SLIDE ASM, PINUEYE B X 1
51 B1111-012-0C0  [BED SLIDE SPRING ANMYTS N2 (M
52 $S-060210=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £329% 3/32-5¢4 L=1,9 2)
53 B1104=122-000 BED SCREW STUD A ACYRS HF2- A 1
54 81105-122~0C0 BED SCRFW STUD B ATYRY 3§21~ B 1
55 B1104-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ASYRS HYS ey 1
56 NS=6150310=-3P NUT 15/64-28 gyn2sYe 15/44=28 2
57 TA=2351004=R0 RUBBER PLUG (31 .5]
58 |H07|01634~555-BC0O-A [RUBBER RUSHING L7yl ?
59 81148=55c5=000 SPPING 19Y $3-8Y E°un*2 1
60 B1147-555-0T0 PIN 72y $3=-tY t°y 1
61 TA=2101002-F0 RUBBER PLUG (33 .5 1
62 02112-555-8C0 CORD HOLOER, LARGE A=p* PANTI* A 1
63 $S=7150740=-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 D,11/82]55~4150915=SP 4 =
$8~4150915=-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=9 A.11/82[7A%3y* 15/664-28 L=9 1
by |#08 |s5-6111210=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E32v* 11/64=40 L=12 2
65 [#08]wP-0,50807=50 |WASHER  4,5X10.0%X0.3 E37%N*2 4.5X10X0.8 2

T4 EROR. TRTH>BE

BIRES S

DDL-555A-5{§ A 0. /T 5 H&
WREsa (JAERKRC)

JA, A+ 4B

DOL-555-5-4BE
AMEANERL+FEAT . TPRTH>BA
MC-110.210H

JER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




~From the library Bf3Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC /



Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C. o Qg“
. No. |d:dt & 3 Description TEER & & % ,'"1:
1 81213-572-0A0-A [OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 95y2 1y3=#3=-pYg°y I% 1
2 R0O=0291501-00 RUBBER RING oyuo* “
3 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7Tl 1
4 #01}81201-555=-000 MAIN SHAFT Lb UL 1
5 #02|01201~555=-800 MAIN SHAFT 9Ny 1
[ M4008-110=-000 CORD HOLOER J=b* PNt 1
7 $§-"150040-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 IWE32Y% 15/64=28 L=9 1
8 M1013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A J=p*7*YY2 A 1
9 M8512=110-AA0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. 0.11/82|v220719%= 92 -
91 M8512-110-AA0=-A |SYNCHRONIZER ASM. A A,11/82|vu20719%=- A 92 (1)
10 M9628-110-000 cLIP TIQUN* I 1
11 $5-2111010=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L39,.5 Ma11/82|pa25% 11/64=40 L=9.5 (4)
=13 M8523-110-AA0 HAND WHFEL ASH, A 11/782|na%z2*n? 23 1)
12 M4007-110-0A8 MAGNET BASE ASM, B 77%2Yr FYYFIRS B 22 1)
13 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASK, A 7% 29 MYYSISS A IE 4P
14 $§5-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 FARY* 15/64-28 =15 )
15 WP=0450801-5S0 WASHER 4,5X10.0X0,8 E59*n*2 4,5X10X0.8 2
16 $§=6111210=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 E320* 11/64=40 L1212 (2)
17 §S=7701010=SP SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 INES2D* 5/16=24 L=10 1
18 0D1208-555=000 OIL SEAL 90Y% 2950430 FINY=N 1
19 #01|01204=-555=-008 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 90Y* 2950430 1
20 #02]012046=555-DA0 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, 90y% 2950480 22 1
21 $§S=R151150=-SP SCREW 15/44=-28 L=10,5 rARY* 15/44-28 L=10,5 1
22 $5=2110930-SP SCREW 11/44-~40 L=8.7 Y525 11/64=40 L=8,75 3
23 81611-141=000 THRUST COLLAR 12UnL A3Ap0Y 1
24 $5=6661119=SP SCREW 1/4=4g L=11 E3ay* 1/4=4p L=11 2
”:} 25 RC=1850001=KP SNAP RING 18,5 Cn*4rin 18,5 1
26 D1610U=555=-DC0~A |FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 19U ADDING 1
27 €$=147121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=14,72 W=12 A3AL9T 014,72 wW=12 2% 1
28 $5.8660610-TP SCREW 1/4.49 L=6 FARY® 17440 L=6 (2)
29 $5=7151120=5P SCREW 15/44~28 L=11 VLESZTY 15/64=28 L=11 7
30 B1203-227-060-A [MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 905% 2 THA% 1
31 81405-012-0G0 CAP #py7° 1
32 $S~£150310=-5P SCREW 15/44=-28 L= 3,4 FRARYU* 15/44-28 (=3,4 1
33 81402-5-2-000~-A [NEEDLE PAR BUSHING, UPPER NURY = 99480 1
34 B1611-451-0A0 NEEDLE SAR CONNECTION ASM, D,04/82|NnUk*=3%% 22 -
34-1 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE FAR CONNECTION ASM, A, 04782 NUR*=3%% J% 7
35 $5=4090470-TP SCREW 9/44=40 L=g E525% 9/44=40 43¢ R
36 #01{B1401-552~AC0 NEEDLE 3AR A NUL LR} 1
37 [#02]81401-5c2-8C0 NEEOLE RAR B NUE LT} 1
38 81403-1c5=-000 NEEDLE RAR BUSHING, LOWER NUKS = y343) 1
39 D1419=5c5=DCO NFEOLE RAR THREAD GUIDE NUB* = 1hPUIAL 1
40 $S=-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 I/ES2Y% 1/8=44 L=4,.5 1
41 #03/81418~552-AC0 NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE A NURS= ThAY A 1
42 | #01{MDBR=100B1400 NEEDLE NBX1 #14 Ny 0BX1 #14 1
43 | #02[MC~-2005009~00 NEEOLE 13, NM90 ny 13, 90 1
44 B1414-232-060 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 0.,06/82|81414-555-000 -
81614=555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A,06/82|N\UB*=5*% Py7129 1
45 81993=552=000 END SCREW LEFT [ TOEPR 1
46 81408~481-000 NEEDLE RAR CRANK ROD 0.064782{nUmk*= 232209+ -
46=1 B1408=552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A,04/82 |num*= 232209+ 1
47 [#04|B1905-541-BQ0 NEEOLE REARING, B Fob*y Z=rrbATPYYI* 2
48 01209~555=000 NEEDLE 9AR CRANK NYK® =259 1
49 01904~555-DAA~A |THREAD TAKE~UP CRANK SHAFT ASM, Fobty 239Y%9 0% 1
/ 50 €Q=-3500000=F0 OIL FELT vy k0.1)
51 $S=8151150=SP SCREW 15/6,-28 L=10,5 FARYY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
2 01901=555=DA0 THRFAD TAKE~UP LEVER ASM. Fot*s 92 1
3 $5-8681950-5SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FARY® 9/32-28 L=19 1
54 D1206~555=DA0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YYPLAEY 9% 1
55 55-966112¢g~CP SCREW 1/4=4g L=1q.5 oyngm* kb 1/6-4g L=1p.5 1)
56 |F0%|B12712-552~A00 COUNTERWEIGHT DROTECTING PLATE YUPAAEY Hma* 15 i
57 RO=0442401=00 RUBBER 2ING oyyo* 1
58 §5=7581450-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1g FE5ay* 9/32-28 L=1g 1
59 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=¢ FARY* 1/4=40 L=6 1
60 81202=-552=800~A JMAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 09Y% 2 1A% 1
61 §5=£151150=SP SCREW 1c/64=28 L=10,5 rA2Y* 15/64=28 L=10,5 1
62 T@-2020000~00 OTL Witk L08/82 297 -
Note { ;E12 ) #01 ..... Standard part (except JE) HRERS (JE@BR ()
#02 -.... For JE JER
#03 ..... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5 DDL-555A-5{EA 0fF. TiRT 5 B&
#04 ..... Selecting part BIRBEA

From the library of: Superior Sewigg Machine & Supply LLC




N 3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
e - TBk

|
|
|
1
|
!
|
!
!
|
|
L

s L From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C & th'
No. |[uae @ & Description TEER da & J%
1 B1306~175~0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, NIN2* WY Y*3=7% J% 1
2 B1306-155-0F0 GEAR & PINJON ASM,, UPPER DONINI* LY 22 1)
3 81305-012-0A0 GEAR ASH, 9ONINI* Y 31 232 1)
& 81306-155=-0A0 PINION ASM, AHBINI* LR Y3=- 23 1)
5 $5-5660510-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 ) MARY* 1/4-40 L=8 (8)
[} B1307-155-0F0 GEAR & FINION ASM,, LOWER yYINYNI* LY 23 (1)
7 B1207-155-0A0 GEAR ASM, LARGE HANINTP LY F* 1 22 1)
8 81308-175=-0A0 PINION ASM, NINI* T V3= 932 1)
9 81309~525-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 85399 1
10 81302-~552-8C0 BUSHING, UPPER 35y% 9 29430 1
1 B81303~552~8C0 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 3Fy* 9 Y343k 1
12 $S=£151150=-SpP SCREW 15/44~28 L=10,5 PARUY 15/44-28 L=10,5 2
13 B1801=412~0C0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 535% 9 T
14 81804-552~8C0 HOOK DR!VING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR y3y* 9 2L0AZN 1
15 81806=-555-0G0 OIL FELT yY35% 92990481 I 1
16 H01|SS=815123C~-SP SCREW 15/44~28 L=12 PARYY 15/44-28 L=12 1
17 €S=079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=10 ASAr9Y D=7,94 Ua10 23 2
18 $8-6119420~-TP SCREW 11/64~4g L=4.8 E32y* 11/64=4g L34.8 (4)
19 B1RG3-552-0C0 BUSHING., INTERMEDIATE 535%7 Thi%0 1
20 $S=7150940-5P SCREW 1g5/44=28 L=9 FME52Y* 1g/64=-28 L=9 1
21 81302-412-0A0 ORIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, FRONT YIYv2 FIABh 2= 1
22 §S=0151150=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PR 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
23 81808-5¢2~0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, HAY* D YIPARYY 032 1
24 81Rf1Y=5r2~000 OIL wWICK 52 T hbARY* 2YY (1)
x CS=079104A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, 53y% 2 A3AM0F 2% 1
26 §8=-8110410-TP SCPEW 11/44~40 L= 3,5 FAZDY 11/64-40 | 23,5 2)
27 |#03|D183y-5c5-DAB HOOK ASM, C.10/83|D1830=-555=FA0 1
28 $5-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64~=40 L=5 E32y* SML4,b46-4 24,7 4)
29 $S$~2110530=TpP SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 nIy rAzY* (2)
30 #02|8B89117=012-0C0 BOBBIN [l =] 1
31 81237=-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASHM, €.10/83[01837-555~BAA 1
32 D1835=555-B¢o POSITIONING FINGER TN 171 1
33 $5-6111090-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 52y 11/64=40 L=9,5 1
34 018067+555-800 THRUST COLLAR Y3Y* 7 THAZN AR3AF 2513 1
35 #04|D1830-555=-DAC HOOK ASM, ne J= 0

Note { ;xi2 ) 301 ..... Exchangeable part when autormnatic reverse feed is used
#02 ..... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5
#03 ..... Except export
#04 ..... Standard part

EA N EFREROE, THT B
DDL-555A-5fE M M iE. T+ » B

¥ (382 <
Wit R

From the library of: Superior Sewirgg-Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
RAE-- kw3 BR

-7 =
JL From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
i . No. [iEi 2 % Description TEER & % R!kci
} 1 83412-552-CCC LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING POD EI% Py 235%- 1
5 2 03414=555=-DAN=A |LIFTING LEVIR LINK ARM ASM, EINPE™ Ny295% 23 1
! 3 $0-0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 %35 0=7 H=3.5 1
! 4 RE=0500000-KC SNA® RUNG S EN"5+17 S 2
5 S 83416=552-000 CIONNECTING 20D YINGE SCREW CINPI® 324%= 5%u2% 2
| [} 0D1516-555-DA0 LIFTING LEVIR LINK ASM, C¥PT%13 432 23 1
! 7 D1517-555-800-A [HINSE PIN E*¥PT™13 Y592y~ 2 1
| 8 83431-5381-C00 LIFTING LEVER GASKET newsy 1
| 9 01515-555-€02 LIFTING LEVER CFPIN 13 1
| 10 $p~-0630301-5P HINGE SCREW 9=6.35 H=3 3% 523Y™ 0=6.35 H=3 1
| 11 S0-0630275-5P HIN3IE SCREW D= A,%5 H= 2.7 FRU2Y™ 0=6.35 H=2, 1
12 03156=-555=-p4a0 TENSION RELSASE LINK ASM, TRULATFY59 92 1
13 03155-555~200 PIN TFILASFS €% 1
| 14 201 [03153=-555-200 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Th2LA DF™ 1
! 15 S0~0661093=-SP HINGE SCREW 0=46,35 W=10 %52y 0=6.35 H=10 1
! 16 03157-555=-002 STO® LINK ROD HINGE SCREW CEPIN(3 ©YH3TE°Y 1
17 §5-8620615-TP SCREw 3/16-32 L=6 PA2Y™ 1/16-32 L=6 1
i 18 0D3127-555-200 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING 2IN 1PILR Ry“2E® 1
19 RE-03250000-k9 SNAP QING 2.5 EN®3+40 2.5 1
20 03133-555=-200 SPRING Th2LA RY™3L®y N=2 1
21 03157=555-RA0 TENSION RELFASE LINK ASM, Th2LA Y4229F7% 923 1
22 RE-J300600-KJ SNA® RING 3 ENNSrAT 3 1
23 2€-060000C~k" SNAP RING 4 ENSMLT 6 1
24 RE=N50C002-K3 SNAP RING 35 EN“9+47 S 1
25 0D3165=-555-200C TENSION RELEASE ROD Th1bx IV 1
26 NS-6040310~-5°P NUT 3/732-56 aYN21rIr 3/32-54 1
D 27 031506=-555-2A0 TENSION RELEASE WIRS ASM, Th2LA NTP=- 5 1
28 03164=555-200 O0YTZR PRESSSR PLATE ?H3-291 2
29 $$-7110740~T° SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 L2 11/64=-40 L=7 2
30 031463=-555=-70)=-4 JFLEXI3LE TU'3E SUPPOART PLATE 2LF52% 0L RUYIIRYS 1
31 §SS=-71116410-5°7 SCREN T11/64-4T =14 0.11/82 |$S=-4111415-5°P -
$5-4111415-5P SCREW 11/54=-40 L=14 A.11/32 {$2%29% 11/64=-40 L=14 2
32 23413-227=-0CC SPRING SUSPENSION EI“PI™ U29F% N“2nTu%5 1
33 83417-552-00% LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING ETRPT™ NI29F N2 1
34 334146-555-009 SWIVEL Y- 5w 1
35 33418-555-0C" S4IVEL SCREW [YUT =523 PAIL® 1
34 2E-CS00000-K" SNA® RING 5 EN3r4A0 S 1
37 33415-552-C29 CONNECTING R00, VERTICAL (AL ANV OT LB 1
38 NS=662C31C-¢<P NUT  3716-32 aYho2ryr 1/16-32 1
39 « [31520-552-0CC HAND LIFTER D.J7/85 (#7179 LN~ -
39=1 |« 81520-552-000~A |HAND LIFTER A.07/85 [2ITIPT*LN®- 1
40 hd §$5=-712091C=-¢5P SCREW  ¥/16-22 L=9 D.07/85 |E5au™ T/16=22 L=9 -
40=-1 |+ ©1521=-555=-7¢C=2 SCREW A.G7/85 |29IP7%LN"= pARL" 1
61 RO-0371801-C2 RUBIER RING 01 7% 1
42 WP-0740516~-5P WASHER 7,4X11.5%0,5 E39 n®2  7.4X11.3x0.5 1
43 #01|81513=481=CA0 HAND LIFTER CAM AS%. D.07/25 [t71P"9L 23 -
43-1 (%01 |31513=-555-CA0 HAN) LIFTER CAYM ASY, A, 077835 (27L77%0L 23 1
44 03167-555-600-2 |WIRE PRESSER PLATE n{r-1113 1
45 $S=-711C74C=-8° SCREW 11/646~47 L= 7.7 AMES25% 11/66~-4C L=7 2
46 81509-227-C02 PRESSZR SPRING REGULATOR 191 F2-vay® 1
&7 81511-555=-C00 NUT 1/2-23 C.1C/%3 INS=2220R5C~-54 1
48 31510-227-C02 PIESSSR GUINE 349 19T PUTAIn- 1
S 49 201 |21505-227-700-4 [PRESSER SORING 19T FI=nYN*2 1
) 50 31501-127-C02) PIESSIR 3AR 2 il 1
~ 51 E1507-552-C0C PIESS=X 3AR GUIDE 3RACKET ITIr =" 1
52 §5=-71116105-5P SCREW 11/64=-47 L=14 0.11/22 |S$=-4111415-5P -
$S-4111415-5P SCREW 11/56=-47 L=14 A.11/92 [#A% 239" 11/446=40 L=14 1
53 81521-552-00C PRESSZI 3AR THRZAD GUIDE THTRN=C%F 1FPITT 1
! 56 $5=-6090650~-5°P SCREW /646=4C L=6 E33Y" 9/64~47 L=b 1
55 815902-541~002 P?ESSER 3AR SUSHING, LOWER T9I8% = 7450 1
56 S5=-7091110-5°P SCREW 9/h6=4C L=10.5 IVEF2YS F/66~L0 L=12.5 1
57 #0171 [R1524~012=-023 PR]ESSER FOOT Aa34, y%19%91 93 1
58 #32 |01421-555-000 FINGER GUARD NYER=PITNIIN - 1
59 2064 {31524~012-C3A PRESSER FCOT ASM, Y%L (VYN =-pU%) 92 1
60 #07121524=552=-C8"> PIESSSR FOOT ASY, IN219T9T 23 (NUNS-PF"Ys) 1
51 223 121524-552-C34 PRESSER FOOT AaS%, 9919491 23 (NIAS=FT%) 1
Note ( ;£52 ) #01 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5 DDL-555A-5E B Ni%. XRT 5BH
#02 ... Special order part W EXBRK
#03..... For JA, CANADA A, h+ ¥R
#04 ... Standard part (except JA) BERS (JARKC()

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




~ From the library of: SuBetior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note { (EIC ) #01 ... Standard part (except JA)
#02..... For JA, CANADA
#03 ..... Selecting part

Ref. [Note Part No. Descrinti E. C. . ﬁfg-
TN o . :q.
No. |iLdd éh & escription TEEH &0 & o
1 01602-555-0AU FEED BAKR ASM, 0.,04/83|x2yidvq 23 -
1=1 01602=-555-0A0~-A |FEFED BAR ASM, A.04/83(2DY3%¢ 23 1
2 #01}81613-012-100 FEED 006 I T2up* 1 1
3 #02181613-552-000 FEED DOG oune 1
4 $5-64080620-Tp SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 - AR RYY 1/B=44 L=6 2
5 Cu=-2520000-00 OIL WICK 25y 0.3
[ D1604-555-000 FEED BAK SHAFT 0.04783132u%%1 o2 -
6=1 D16064=-555-000=-A |FEEO0 BAR SHAFT _ A.046/83|F2y3vqu%2 1
7 B1604=-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT 0.04/83|x2yv%2 143N -
7-1 81605-555-000 BUSHING, FRONT A, 04783 |22Yu*2 1A% 2
8 $$=-8150510-Tp SCREW 15/64~28 L= 4,7 FAXY* 15/64=-28 L=4,7 2
9 D1603-555-DA¢ FEEQ ROCKER ASM, 0.04/83 |22y3% 195y 232 =
10 §$S~7111310=-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=12,.8 0.064/83|7LE>2uU% 11/064=40 L=12,8 -
10=4 B1603-555-0A0 FEEO ROCKER ASM, A.04/83 |t2ust 197 92 1
10=2 WP=06480854=SP WASHER &4 ,8Xg,4X0,.8 A,06/831E59*N*2 &,8X3,4X0,8 1)
10-3 §$5=71214610-SP SCREW 3/14-28 L=14 A,046/83|70E52y 3/14-2g L=14 1)
11 81409-155-000 OIL WICK HOLOER 0,04/83|22u3% 195 2150291 -
11-1 81609=555-000 OIL WwICK HOLOER A.04/83 |10U30 405 230%%L 1
12 SS-4080410-5P SCREw 1/8-44 L=4 0.04783[E335Y 1/8-44 L=4 -
12=1 §5~4090415-SP SCREW 9/44=40 L=6 A,06/83177%2% 9/46-40 L=6 1
13 $5=-7110740~-TpP SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 0.046/83|7WES25* 1174440 L=7 -
13-1 55-46090810-SP SCREW 9/44-40 L= 7.5 A.046/83 (ES52Y* 9/,4=40 L=7,5 2
14 81705-555-000-A |CONNECTING ROD Y* 3= 190U+ 1
15 #03]18143,-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING 8 ==F*I ACPYSII* B 0
16 31612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD AIANT 2J9Y0YR* 1
17 $0-1020701-SP HINGE SCREW ©0=10,2 H=9 3% u3ys 0=10,2 H=7 2
18 01617-5 5=-800 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM F¥*PI22Y $3-0Y 72333902 1
19 81633-555-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN RINTZTIY QYb*Ee Y 1
20 55-7111260-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 IBLETAL* 11/764=40 L=12 1
21 §5-8110510-Sp SCREW __11/44=40 La5 FARY* 11/,64=40 Ls=5 1
22 01615-555-800 FEEO ORIVING ROCKER ARM PIN 12y %$3=-0Y 7339 Yu2t°y 1
23 81619~555-00u FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 12y #3-tYYI2 991C°L 1
24 D1616~555-800 FEED DRIVINy ROCKER F*PI222Y $3=-CYUL2 1
25 SS--°21040-SP SCREW 3/16'32 L= 9,5 eIyt 3/10-12 L=9,5 1
24 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/44-2g L=g FARDY 15/,4-28 L=7 1
27 $5-7151120=-5p SCREW 15/44=2g L=11 ES23" 15/,6=-28 L=11 1
28 BTgTy=T¢T=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM YINGE PIN 479 #3-vY Yyyor°y 1
29 #1601-552-000 FEEU ROCK SHAFT 0.046/83 |R1AT 22U 2 -
29=1 81401-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A.06/83 [R1A122Yuv 2 1
30 €Q=-3y30000-00 OIL WICK 0.04/83 |2vy =
31 €CS-=1647121A-Sh THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=14,72 W=12 ARIFAMDY 0=14,72 W=12 I3 2
32 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4~-40 L=6 FARYY 1/4=49 L=6 (&)
33 81702-155=-000 BUSHING, REAR 229592 A8l 2
34 €Q@-2020000-00 OIL WwICK 0.,04/83|2u -
35 81635-552-000 OIL WICK HOLOER 0.06/83|22Yu*2 21yu2%1 -
36 §§~7110540-SP SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 0.04/83 |FWES3Y* 11/44=40 L= 5 -
37 $8=-7110710-SpP SCREW 11/44~60 L=7 0,04/83 |WES52 11/46=40 L=7 -
38 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK D,04/83 |22 -
38-1 c@~-2020000-00 OIL WICK A.04/83 1200 0.9
38-2 8P=5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=g A.04/83 |E*Z=1b N°17° 0.1
39 N$S=-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-2y QUNI1Ir 9/32-2g 2
40 B1608~161-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, 0,04/83 |A1AT 22yn5e 22 -
41 $5-6121410-TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=15,5 E529*% 3/14-28 L=15.5 )
41=1 B14508~555-0A0 FEEQO ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, A.04/83 |A1AT1X2Y95* 232 1
42 B1613=-555-000 CONNECTING ROO AIAT22Y LYTINY 1
43 $$-8151230-5p SCREW 15/44=28 La12 FARES 15/66-28 L=12 1
44 817064=-155-0A¢ ORIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, FRONT 0,06/83 |9*3=-9% %297333 73 -
45 §5-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 ILES2Y* 11/44=40 L=10,5 1)
45-=1 B1704=-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, A,06/83 |u*309%22Y 2372395+ 1
be €Q-3930000-00 OIL WICK 0,04/83 |25y -
47 B1701-555-000 FEEO DRIVING SHAFT 0.04/83 [3%3=5 2ouyy*2 -
47-1 B1701-555-000~-A |[FEED ORIVING SHAFT A,06/83 19*399%22) 2 1
48 B1703-155=040 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR |0.04/83 |9*3=7 2oyny+ 23 -
49 $S=6121410-Tp SCREW 3/14=28 L=15.5 E52u* 3/14-28 L=15.5 (1)
49=1 81703-555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM, A.06/83 [y 30522Yy0Fe 7% 1
50 §5-8150410=-Sp SCREW 15/44=28 L=aé PARYY 15/44=-28 L=b 1

MBS (JAEREEC)

JAL

Hn+ 5B

WIREBS

From the library of: Superior SewingyMachine & Supply LLC



L RS

., A\ 9 ) = —
208 () " COMPONENTS (5

3\ 38 [°/ 4041 42 a3

34 837\ 36 /(@J
N /
Oﬁ'_/l:x)—~—~o s J 2
43.) 93 44 95 5I46

S0

/
46-/ 47

From the library Bf?SUperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |tER s # Description ERER & % Py
1 $5-8110510-5sP SCREd 11/64=40 L=5 rPA2Y® 11/64=40 L=5 1
2 §S=-7110720~5P SCREd 1176440 L=37 IMEIRY 11/64=40 L=7 1
3 01633-555-800-A [CONNECTING ROD PIN 12Y ¥3-tY% oJrmte 1
3 WP-0651056~SH WASHER 46.5x11X1 £3IT* N2 6.5x11x1 1
b} NS=6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 - oYn219r 1/4-60 2
[ Dt618=-555-909 FEED REGULATOR 279 Fa-pYItTe 1
7 R0-0742401-00 RUBSER RING 0959% 1
8 01634~555-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 129 ¥3eY2y" 1
9 31623-555-000~-A |FEED REGULATOR DIAL D.04/83|2Ey13 -
9-1 D1623=-555=DA0. STITCH DIAL ASM, A.Q4/BI|ARYNY 22 1
10 $5-6120930-5P SCREd 3/16=-28 L=9 D,04/83E32Y 2/716-28 L=9 -
10-1 §5-612105J)-5sP SCRE4 3/16-28 L= 9.5 A.04/83|E52y 3/16=-28 L=9.5 1
1 $5-8150710-S5P SCREd 15/64-28 L=7 0.07/82|55-6151810-T» -
$5=-6151810~-T1P SCREAd 15/64=-2% L=18 A.07/82|t352%* 15/64-28 L=18 1
12 D1623-555-809 HINGE PIN 22 F3=-0YI T PAY*9 1
13 016264-555-800 TENSION SPRING 17y F3-eY oinn2 1
14 D1619-555-800~A | FEED DRIVING ROCKXER HINGE PIN 120 %¥3=-£7) QU 1
15 RE~-0500000-k0 SNAP JING 5 EN®FM2D S 1
! 16 D1627-555-800~-A |REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING SASE $U P22y SW PUYIST 1
17 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2x7x3.5 E3I"n"2 3.2X7x0.5 2
18 Ws-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 n*29en*2 3,1x5.9x0.7 2
19 SM=4033001-SC SCRE4 M3 =30 $A%32y* M3x0.5 L=30 2
20 D9299-555-809 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 2120 A1YF _hi153 1
21 §S-7110410-SP SCREd 11/664-40 L=4 MWES2Y™ 11/54-40 L= ¢ 1
22 33538-112-002 CORD HOLDER t9xnro* 1
23 $5-7110740~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 WES2H™ 11/66=-40 L=7 2
3 24 86036-505-0A9 2-CORE CORD ASM. N*YIR19FI- 2953-p* 93 1
S 25 p5043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE £E®Y 3-3Fh 2R )
26 Hd=-5000700-00 2=-CORE CASTYRE CORD Yy FPINF{PI-p" K1.5)
27 09205-555-800 MICROISWITCH COVER F120A19F Nnt- (1
28 03204=-555-Cc00 MICRISWITCH D.1A 120 A49¥ 0.14A 1)
29 01628-555-800 SHAFT RATYFUNR~ MYYTIT 1
30 01635-555-802 SHITCH LEVER SPRING ¥P222Y RIYFLUNR=N*2 1
31 §$5-7111410-5P SCREA 11/64=40 L=14 AMES2I™ 11/66~460 L=14 1
32 D1625-555-8A0 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER P22y AIYF N - 73 1
33 #01 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER I9Inron 1
34 31628-555-00) TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYney N*any %2 1
35 $5S-8150710~5P SCREN 15/64=28 L=7 PARY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
36 81627~555-CA0 CRANK ASM, EYN® YN any ¥3-tUsH53* 2= 1
37 $5-6121210-5P SCREL 3/16~-28 L=12 t52%* 3/16=-28 (=9 1)
38 D1622~555-8A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, 22997 923 1
39 §5-7121410~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L5223y 3/16-28 L=14 [ D]
40 Wz-1052010~-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X16.5Xx0.3 TIN™21*Nn*210.5x146.5x3.3 1
61 $5-8660810~-1P SCREd 1/64-40 L=8 PARYN 1/4-40 L=8 1
42 $S=-8660970~-TP SCRE4d 1/4-40 L= 8.5 0.02/35|55-383661040~-TP -
$S-8661040-TP SCRSd 1/4~-40 L=10 A.02/85 |FA2Y™ 1/74-40 L=10 1
L3 $§-7620750-5P SCRE4 3/16=32 L= 45,5 MEe353y* 3/16=-32 L=6.5 2
43-1 TA-1750502=-R) RUB3ER PLUG A, 07/82 |PTsPY7° 17.5%x5 1
L6 $$-7110910~-sP SCREM AwkEI2y* 11/754=-40 L=8.5 1
65 RO-0511801~00 RUBIER RING 0.07/82 |01 9* -
46 01621-555-000-A jLSVER SHAFT €.10/83|01621-555-002 1
47 R0-0691801-00 R'JB3ER RING oo™ 1
48 81624=-555-00" REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 229N - 1
49 §5-8650970~TP SCREW 1/4-4] L= 8.5 D.02/85|55~3661040-T7> -
§8-36561040~-TP SCREW 1/6-40 L=1D A.02/85 |pA2y"™ 1/4=-40 L=10 1
50 D1613-555-309 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING BLOCK 202290 LITYINT 1
51 RE-0300000-k2 SNAP RING 3 EN"3r4A7 3 2
52 D1621-555-300 CONNECTING PIN 3 F*P222Yy 2°553%r-97"Ccu8 1
. 53 D2468-555-900 RUB3ER PLUNGER 2°33y%r= I™L 1
54 WP=-1732600~S90 WASHER 17x30X2.% 5.08/83 |[WP=-1602616-S2Z -
WP-1502616-51 WASHER 16X26X2.6 A.0R/83 |E5y=n%2 1
55 RE-1200009-k0 SNA® RING 12 EN®Ar47 12 1
56 0D1614-555-800~-A |PLUNGER ARM NP2 JI°3uYNP-9F 1
. 57 82612-047-000 SORING YPI%y, PUTIHYT Ertynca2 1
58 81649-161-002 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW D.07/82 {EYneyn*2 ¥3-eyzy* -
59 B1632~555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION SRACKET 0.07/82[31636=-555-003] -
81636-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A.07/782 |[EIN®y n=any 1
60 N35-6110420-5P NYT 11/764-40 0.07782 |aYn2F9h 11/54-40 -
61 $S=7111120-5P SCRE4 11/64-40 L=10.5 WES2Y™ 11/766-40 L=12.5 1
62 $S=-7151210-5P SCREd 15/64-28 L=12 MWEI2Y> 15/764-28 L=12 2
63 86117-505-0AE REVEISE FEED MAGNET ASM, $*P227Y 29%2)r 23 1
64 51630-555~-309 CORD HOLDER NP2y I9%IJ-b* 291 1
65 D1611-555-800 REVEISE FEED SASE NP7 224y5%1 1
66 #)2 01632-555-39) REVERSE FEED STOPPER N*Yoy3- e15*327* 0
67 $$-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64~41 L= 3.5 £32y* 11/64=467 L=9.5 2
68 §5-6151440-5P SCREd 15/64-28 L=14% £33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
59 8T-1000600-€2J TUBE SU3YF1-0" J.1
79 3D=-0791331=-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 +4313.3 3%523y* 0=7.945 H=13.3 1
71 $8=6152440~5SP SCRE4 15/64=28 L=23.5 £33y 15/664=-28 L=223.5 1
72 RE-0300000~-K2 SNAP RING 3 EN%3h40 3 2
73 01612-555-80% REVERISE FEED SHAFT 202 229H%2 1
74 D1621=-555=-32J CINNECTING PIN 2 299 7°333%Pe AFSEO;, A 1
Note { ;Ef2 ) #01 ..... For DDL-555-5-28 DDL-555-5-2BA
#02 ..... Special order part R EX B

From the library of: Superior Se¥ing Machine & Supply LLC




R S SE————— -

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

F40y FMAR

| —
i '
! [

From the library of: Superior-Seaving Machine & Supply LLC



— p——

-

Note GEEZ) #01 ... For JE JEA

Ref. |Note Part No. ) EC. Amt.
No. fiER & & Description ERER & 3 Rg;
1 S0=-0440702-SP HINGE SCREW D34.6 H=? 0.10/84|SD=-0460702~TP -
S0=-0650702-TP HINGE SCREW 0=24.6 H=7 A.10/84|5%52Y% D=4.6 H=7 1
2 D2411-555-800 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AR 7339 1
3 $0=0500095-TH HINGE SCREW 0= § H= 0.85 g%32y* D=5 H=0.85 1
4 D2602-555=8A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, pRegA 9% 1
- D2605-555-500-8 |THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR 1PPUTA 1
5=1| #21|82405-505-0090 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A.03784 [FATFPoTA 1
6 $5=2060210-5P SCREd 3/32-56 L=2.3 MWTI2y* 3/32-56 L=2.3 1
7 D2406-555-900 COUNTER KNIFE 351 AR 1
8 $5=4080620~TP SCREd 1/8=44 L=6 FAR2Y* 1/8=44 L=6 2
9 D2424=-555-800-A |KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AR PRy 1
10 02426-555-800-A [0IL SPONGE AR IR%-5%7 ELFICL-Y 1
11 D2469-555~800 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD I9%0=F% N*1J° 7
12 02401-555-8¢0 KNIFE MOUNTING SASE ASM, AR MYYTINSL 92 1
13 $§-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 IWEF2Y™ 11/64=40 L=12.5 1
14 §$S=7110740~TP SCREd 11766=40 L=7 MEIAI® 11/54=-40 L=7 1
15 D2408-555-CA0 THREAD TAKE=-UP PICKER ASM. nI{rrer 723 1
16 SD=0641451=5P HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H=14.5 §%52%* D=6.35 H=14.5 1
17 S0-0600401~TP HINGE SCREW 0= % H= & T3 D=6 H=4 ]
18 02425-555-800 SLIDE SHAFT ASTERY™D 1
19 D2420-555-800 MOUNTING SRACKET D.12/82 [n71k29T 7 -
19-1 D2429-555=-000 MOUNTING 3RACKET A.12/82 [D21P2TTPYYTIF™ 1
20 $5~6090510«5P SCREd 9/64=40 L=5 E529% 9/64=-63 L=5 2
21 $5-9151740-CP SCRE4 15/64=-28 L=17 aYNIE* Lt 15/564=28 L=17 1
22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-23 IIN7TIF 157664-28 T
23 S0=0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= % H= & IH2Y" D=6 H=b 1
24 024619-555-800 TAKE=UP THREAD °PICKER LINK 0.,12/82 |h31ht9x 932 -
24=1 D2419-555-000 TAKE=-UP THREAD PICKER LINK A.12/82 [n31+291952 1
25 02616-555=-8BA0 FORKZD BRACKET ASM, D.01/R3 |nLo=-3-3%2 2923 2= -
25-1 D2616~=555-DA0 FIRKED SRACKET ASM, A.01/83 |pLo=-3y*2 7333 2: 1)
26 $5-8660970-TP SCREAd 1/4-43 L= 8.5 F25% 174-60 L=8.5 (&)
27 p2407-555-800 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED SASE AR 7923c°y 1
28 02423-555-800 SORING ASTRRY%2 TyN2 2
29 RE-0400000-X0 SNAP UNG & EN*3+47 & ?
30 D2464~555-300 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7% 23Uk WLy 1
31 02422-555-809 GROOVE COVER ARy 23 1
32 RE-1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 AIFAT 12 T
33 02468~555-803 RUB3ER PLUNGER 7°359%p= 2%¢ 1
34 B2460-505-000 SOLENOID DCYLITR 1
35 §5-7151210=-5P SCRE4  15/64=28 L=12 WE52Y* 15/64-28 L=12 3
36 $5-6153040-5P SCRE4 15/64=-28 L=30 £52%* 15/64=28 L=30 2
37 $5-3660610-TP SCREd 1/4-40 L=4 FARY® 1/4=-40 L=6 1
38 D2412-555-300-A [THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE I TIREY PP A 1
39 $5=7110710-SP SCRE4 11/64-40 L=7 WES2Y* 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 02466-555-000 PIN 7%2YroF C£*y 1
Al NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/764~42 aYn2rYt 11/64-40 1
42 03170-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN II{P= P2 =LN*=- C° 1
43 NS=-6580410-SP NUT _9732-23 AYNITYr 9/732-28 2
44 WZ-0850302-9 WAVE) WASHER 8.5X135x0.3 D.05/%2 [f=n*39"H~2? 3.5x12.5X0.3 -
45 NS-6620310~5P NJT  3/15-32 aYnITYr 3/16-32 3
46 NS=6150310-5P NUT 15764-28 IYNITYr 15/764-28 1
&7 02431-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1rEYITF %9 1
48 02416-555-8A0 THREAD TRIMMER® LEVER ASM, 0D.11/82 [Tr#9957~ 22 -
49 $5=-7091910-5P SCREd 9/54=-40 L= 8.5 IWEIIY™ 9/64-40 L=3.5 1)
%91 D2416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A.11/82 [TE$497%792%9 1
50 D2418-555-BAD THYRUST COLLAR ASM, NLa=3=-3%92 A%At+Hy 2= 1
51 $5-8650812-TP SCREW 1/4-47 L=8 M.06/82 425 1/4=-40 L=3 (€}
52 D2415-555-880 CAM ROLLER SHAFT SRACKET ASM, NLO~5=3y*293* 23 1
53 $5=-7151210-5P SCRE4 15/64=-28 L=12 IE52Y* 15/64-28 L=12 (€}
54 D2430-555-800 SNAP RING nLo=5 "2 CYyI° ()
S RE~0600000-K0 SNAP RINS 5 EN*3+40 6 1
56 02429-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1+%) nL 1
57 $5-6650710-TP SCREd  1/74=40 L=7 E52y™ 1/6=63 L=7 2
58 €5=079101A=~5H THRUST COLLAR ASYM. 0=7.94 W=10 ASAb9Y D=7.96 W=10 2= 1
59 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6.8 52y 11/64-640 L=4.8 )
60 D2661=-555-803 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK 1HEYIF™ 39 1
61 S0-0790432-5P HINGE SCREW 0= 7.94 H= 4.3 %5235 D=7.96 H=L.3 1
62 02465-555-300-A |LSVER DRIVING MAGNET D.04/83 |29%2YP HF* -
62-1 02465-555-000 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.04/83 [39%2Yr97e 1
63 S0=-0951905-5°P HINGE SCREW 0=9,.53 H=19 %32y p=9.53 H=19 1
66 02463-555-300 LINK DRIVING MAGNET 9% 32U 432 1
65 03167-555-200-8 |WIRE PRESSER PLATE 21P=-2%c13% 1
56 SD=-0530275-5° HINGE SCREW D= 5,35 W= 2.7 %52y D=6.35 Hs2.7 1
67 p3169-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER 1r= Ih*-Ln®- 1
68 $5-7110740-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IWEIAY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
49 03164=-555-20" OYTZR PRESSSR PLATE PO3=-291 1

From the library of: Superior Sewjgg_Machine & Supply LLC




—l——

8. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

E—-49—7—1BA%

1~

—— e e ————

P

-~

] T Part No. N . C. Amt.
l;ﬁ{ Iéo,tae & P Description mE = é_: B W & Reg.
1 MTS-POC650AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM_, 92,C.0. 65 £-37°-y P.C.D 65 232 1
2 MTS=-POC700AC MOTIOR PULLEY ASM, ©°_C.0D. 70 =57~ P.C,D 70 23 1
3 MTS=-POC750A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P_C.D. 75 £=57°=Y P.C.D 75 52 1
3 MTS-POCBO0AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, ©_¢_.p. 59 £-37°-y P.C.D 80 %= 1
S MTS~-P00850AC MITOR PULLEY ASM. 30, 60CHZ §-537°-9 P.C.D 85 723 1
6 MTS-P00900AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, ©P_.C.D. 99 $-537%=) P.C.D 9C 5= 1
7 MTS=POC9S50AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM., P_C.D., 95 t=57°=) P,C.D 95 23 1
8 MTS=-P01000AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 95. SO0H2 ¥-532°-) P.C.D 100 2% 1
9 MTS~PC1100AC MATOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 110 £=-97°-y P.C.D 110 2= 1
10 MTS=-P01150AC M3ITOR PULLEY ASM, ©o_.C.D. 115 £-37°-y P.C.D 115 J:2 1
1_1 MTS=-P01200AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, ©o_,C.D. 120 £-87°=y p.C.D 120 22 1
13 “TS-P00010CC MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT D.04/784| =3 2°-4 TYH -
13 RC-4800002-KkP RETAINING RING D.04/84|CR™5FFAN -
14 $S-815C710-5SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 D.04/84f 22U 15/64~28 L=7 -
14=1 WS-1002560-kR SCPRING WASHER 10X1%8x2.5S A.04/86[N"29%r"%2 1CX18X2.5 1)
14=-2 NM=655C815=-SF NUT A.0L/BL| A=PILT%H (1
15 36C37-505-CA0 GROUND WIRE ASM. P=A3=-p* 23 1
16 M9£60-110-C00 12-P0LE PLUG 11927°59% 12P 1
17 #01]106C43-555-8CC PIN TERMINAL, MALE E%2 5=t 22 2
18 #02|06043-555-5800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°y 8=-3%n 22 5
19 M9637-11C-CCO 12-°0LE PLUG COVER 7°392%nn"- 12pP 1
20 #03]41065-C00~CA0 GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP-40) A.04/84|7°-9R% 23 1
21 #03141C65-C00~-00aA carp A.04L/84)7°=1 REYLEDPYI® 2)

Note { £8C ) 401 ..... For DDL-555-548
#02 ..... For DDL-555-5-2B
#03 ..... Special order parts

DDL-555-5-4BF
DDL-555-5-2Bf&
SHEXBR

From the library of: Superior SewihgMachine & Supply LLC




9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
b [ RED

Fo---

Ref.[Note Part No. Amt.
No.| e & B Description ’IE!#SH a & Req.
1 D3536-555=-800 OIL RETURN TURE PRESSER PLATE nuYa-p°17° 291 1
2 $5=7110710=-5SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 0,11/82]55-4110715=-SP -
$5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 117821 7A%25% 11/64=40 L=7 1

3 B3526=-552=0A0 OIL RETUHRM TUBE ASHM, nyyam Ik 23 1
4 B3529-226+000 OIL FELT PRESSER noYl- JIRLRXTT 1
S B34C4=~-122~-000 SPRING N2 1
6 S§=7110710-5P SCREW 7778440 L=7 0.11/82|55-4170715-3P -
$S-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A, 11/782]TA%2%% 11/64~40 L=7 1

7 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7955y P XTINTO 1
8 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 72°5y% = AYIN*2 1
D 9 B3534-155-000  |PLUNGER 79555" pe 1
10 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINODOW PI*5Ip0 1
K R0-19524071-00 RUSBER RING 0Us7" 1
12 SQ=1110402-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW $£2=2%LUTYRY 1
13 B3513-227-000-A {MAIN SHAFT QIL TUBE 90507 #¥1=-2N°17° 1
164 D3521-555~DC0 OIL TUBE NIF2-2N° 17° 1
15 B2616=372-000 SPRING n*a 1
16 B3514=412=000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW HRYL2FTA3 2YI=FI=0Y2RY® 1
17 B3501-555=-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, $1=-1 %K°JJ°31 2% 1
18 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE $2=2W°7° MYYSTS 1)
19 83505-555-000 RUBRER JOINT 9L 2%2=-21N0 17° Y$*F 1)
20 B83506~555-000 RUBBER JOINT NIE1=2N°17° Y+ F 1)
21 B3509-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP $£2=2%/°27°591 (1)
22 B3507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER NE2* 1?9 (1)
23 B3508-555-000 oIL PUMP TMPELLER COVER N2*pINTA3 (1)
26 SM=4031001=SC SCREW M3X0.,5 L=10 TA%J29* M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
3s WT-0320002-KZ  |WASHER NYsgene 2 M3 (3
26 NM=6030000-0E NUT H3Xx0,5 own2rye M3X0.5 132 (3)
27 B3502-5c5=-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER #1-1%°27%7% 1)
28 SE~4301031~SR SCREW 3YJ°314p25* 3X10 (5)
29 83504-555-000 FILTEPR 7903 = 1)
30 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 D,11/82]|55=6120915=-5¢P -
§5-4120915=5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 A,11/82 772y 3/16-28 L=9 3

From the library of: Superior Sewig-Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. |Note Part No. . E. C Amt.
No. | & & Description TEER fn & ‘(c.q.
e
1 DB217-555~€EN0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PI*53%Y 2% 1
2 D8217-555-€EE0 OIL RESERVQIR ASM, P72%33*3Y 9% 1
3 08227-555-ECO FELT CUSHION Fe70 99130 (%)
4 Bg8217-552-0G0 OIL RESERVOIR PANIE* A 1)
5 B8218~552~0C0 GASKET PI*S5EY 2 NOUEy 1)
6 $5-7701010-SP SCREW S/16=-24 L=10 ILES3YY 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
7 R0-6,81901=-00 RUBBER PRING oyoo® (2)
8 B3420~5c2=-0A0~A [KNEF PRFSS ROD ASM, 0,06/83 jE9*PF 3252 2= -
8~1 B3420-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROO ASM, A.04/83 |EY*PTFRIVN2 92 1)
9 B3420-552-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD D,.06/83 |E9*?F 329%2 -
9-1 B3420-555-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROO A,06/83 |EYPFIIV42 1)
10 B3427-122-000 KNEF _PRESS ROO MOUNTING BRACKET EYYPF 3TUY 2 pUYTOTE 1)
11 $S-9151540-SR SCRFW 15/44~28 L=15 D,06/83 [0YN2F Wt 15/44~28 L&15 -
12 NS=g150430-SR NUT  15/44-28 0.06/83 [09no79r 15/64-28 -
13 B3476-552~0C0 THRUST RING EYYPF 329%2 R3AMDY 1)
14 83425-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROO LIFTING LEVER D,06/83 |[E9*PY NIFUI5* B -
14-1 B83425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A,06/83 |[ET*PYT NIFIOF 1)
1g B34264-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROO LIFTING LEVER D.06/83 |EIV P NIFIIF* A =
16 §5=9151220-SR SCRFW 15744-28 L=12 0,06/83 {0YK2F It 15/44=28 LEw12 -
16=1 €5=9151410~-SR SCREW 15/44~28 L=1g A,06/83 [OUnoment 15/44=28 1
17 $S~8152G80~SR SCREW 15/44-28 L=19.5 PR 15/64-28 L=19,5 1
18 $S=-8153010=SR SCREW 15/44-28 L=30 pARY 15/446-2R L=30 1)
19 NS=6150430-SR NUT 15/64=28 QURITYE 15/64=-28 (2)
20 B3429-552~000-A [SPRING D.06/83 |E2* Py NIFYIF Nv2 -
20-1 B3429-555-000 SPRING A, 06/83 [ET*PT* NTFUIF*N*2 1)
21 §5=9182010=SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 gunoment 9/32-20 L=20 2)
22 #01|8B3421-555-000 KNEE PRFSS LIFTER ROO [ AS4 &b VA 1
23 {402 |GAK-02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD I LYF EINPIAAUAS - 1
264 B8228-125-0C0 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET v ur2 1
2c B3419-5-2-0A0-A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, LY PF T2 72 1
26 B83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EY*PT 3TN0 1
27 83430-552-0A0 KNEE PRSSS PLATE ASM, EI*PF13 22 (1)
28 B3431-5-,2=-000~A ([KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EIPFI3 AN - 1)
29 $5-9661120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 QYn2%&* e 1/46=40 L=10.5 1

Note ( ;%82 ) #01..... Standard part (except JE)
#02 ... For JE

RESMR (JEEEC)

JER

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. WIPER COMPONENTS
74/ —MEk

88—

> 33
L)
(0)
34

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. liEme 2 2 Description SEEA & & R‘;
9 82117-506-0A0 WIPER SOLENOID ASM, V1N =372%29p 732 1
2 Hd=5F18512-43 4=-CORE CABTYRE CORD FPIRIIPI-P" I, 18X19X6 (1.9
3 S¥=4040801-SN SCREd4 M4 L=8 FARI2y™ MLX0.7 L=8 1)
'y WP-04630800=-SC WASHER &, 3x3x0.9 £E39°0"2 IN33L_Ms (1)
S 02120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP r10> 7337° 1)
[ MAT=-80115T00 WASHER 7°359%P= RApIN®- 4w 1
? WS-0410002-kN SPRING WASHER M4 N"29%n%2 M4 1
8 NM=6043212-583 NUT %4x0.7 AIFNTEIN*D 37N )
9 HW=2F18812~19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE ey 0.18x19 »g 3.1

D2117-555-0D0A WIPER SOLENQID 211 -32% 2% (1)
1M1 02118-555-800~A | PLUNGER 7°339% = 1
12 MAT=-380113700 SPRING %2 N2 1)
13 RE-0921110-x0 SNAP RING 9 EN*9+i2 9 (G D]
14 02119-555-€00 SWITCH N - FI*WATIF (& D]
15 02121-555-000 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 8 7339+ MUY N5~ 1
16 p2116-555-800 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 2%379 byIYNI- 1
17 B1415-352-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NUT D.12/82| N9 AUy Vb -
18 02105-555-800 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT SRACKET VIN®= FpR=y27 I*359h 1
19 $S=7112420-5P SCREd 11764-40 L=24 D.11/82| §5-4112215=-5s° -

§5-4112215-5P SCREd 11/54-40 L=22 A11/82] $A 2™ 11/66-40 L=2? 2
20 02102-555-8090 CONNECTING LINK N~ LIV U327 1
21 D2104-555-C00 WIPER 211° - 1
22 RE-0500000-k0 SNA® RING 5 M.12/82| En™3%4D 5 2
23 02103-555-€00 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT 0.12/82] 21Nn®= I+29y*7 -
23-1 02103-555-000 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT A.12/82| 11n®=~ gbp=m=3=2 1
23-2 $5~-9090640-SP SCREW 9/54-60 L=6 A.12/82] aUn28™h 9/64=-640 L=5 1
24 RE-0250000~-K? SNAP RING 2.5 En®9br4D 2.5 3
25 0D2107-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A IIN®= Ny25%9 A 1
26 02111-555-800-8 | MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER %29 MYYFIL ANt~ 1
27 02611-555-B00~A | CABLE HOLDER F=I% Fingoe 1
28 $S=-7110840-5P SCRE4 11/64=40 L=7.8 WEIAZ™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 D2101-555-C00 | MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 77% 239 MYYESeS 1
30 WP-04808556~5D WASHER 4.8x8.4X0.83 D.02/85| c37*n"2 4.8x8,.4X0.3 =
31 S¥4=-6060601-SN SCREJ M4 L=5 D,02/85] SL-4040881-SF -

SL-4060881-5F SCREW M4 L=3 A.02/85( 7A%223Y™ BLA M4 L=3 4
32 $§-7110710-sP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 AIMESRY™ 1175640 L=7 1
33 $5-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 L322V 11766-40 L= 3.2 3
34 WP=0320500-MC WASHER 0.02/8S| E39=n"2 IN"IIN M3 -
35 SM-4030601~SN SCREW M3IX0.5 L=% D.02/85|SL-4030621-S3 -

L-4030621-5S SCREW M3 4,02/85] 7%\ 25" 43 2

From the library of: Superior SewinggMachine & Supply LLC



12. AK-Z: FRESDEHR LIF 1 ING SULENUIU CUVIFUNEN 1D (SFECIAL UKUEK PAK I S)
AK-2 . fRA EIFV L /4 FRE (UEEXESR)

"1

3

=iy

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
- 19 —

| —



e —

Ref |[Note Part No. o E. C. - ﬁmt.
No.| i & & Description TEER & 73 r(eq‘;:.
1 GAK~02005080 PERSSER LIPFTING SOLENOID ASM, 29IPY* YL/ 9E 1
2 GAK=01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET 8 TIIPIT YU/ PUYIEPI B 1)
3 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 19IPY* 2PLETI® ORI A )
4 SM~4030801=S8 SCREW M3 (=8 TA*325* M3X0,.5 L=8 (2)
5 WS=0310702~KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%X0,7 N*29*n*a2 3.1%5,9X0,7 (2)
6 HR=0036010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W z F42=% 10X=4L 20W 1
7 SM~4030801=58 SCREW M3 (=8 TA*32Y% M3X0,5 L=8 2)
8 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1x5,9x0,7 N*29*N*3x 3,1%5,9%0,7 2)
9 HG=2674014=7P DIODE INS62S S*freb* (1NS625) ()
10 HW=2F18512-12 STRANDED WIRE, RED ayesy 0,18x19 rn 0,1
11 GAK=01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P Yy q 1)
T2 SM=4031401-58 SCREW M3 L=14 FRNFE I (&)
13 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9x0,7 neagen*a 3,1x5,9x0,7 &}
14 WP=0330501=S8 WASHER M3 E39*Nn* 2 N AN M3 (2)
1% GAK=020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM, 29IPI* 3= J=p* 92 (1)
16 GAK=01016000 CORD HOLDER J=pe29X (1)
17 SM=4030801=5B SCREW M3 (=8 7AY2325* M3X0,5 L=8 (1)
T& W3=0310702=K$ ING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0,.7 NS 3I°H* X 3,1X3.9%X0,7 (¢3)
19 GAK=01020000 COVER 19IPI* NNc - §))
20 SM=4030801~-S8 SCREW M3 (=8 TA*Jay* M3X0,5 L=8 (2)
21 W§=0310702=KS$ SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9x0,7 n*x9*n*x 3,1%5,9x0,7 2)
22 WP=0330500=M8 WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 t59*n* 2 ane 3 M3 )
23 GAK=01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A 2IIPY* YUJTFS PUYTEPD A (1)
26 SH=-L05T007=50 STREW W5X0,.8 L=90 FAS22U* M5X0,.8 L=10 (£Y)
25 WS=0511302-K8 SPRING WASHER MS N*29*N%2 MS (%)
26 GAK=010050A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, I9IPY* YU/TPs D2 )
27 $M=4051001-S8 SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 TA*J2Y% M5X0.8 L=10 (%)
28 WS=0511302~KB SPRING WASHER MS N*29%n%2 MS &)
29 GAK=01018000 THRUST WASHER 29IPY* N* 29y (2)
T0 GAK=071017000 SPRING T9LPT* JU/TF* EFCON* R (&8
31 RE=1200000=K0 SNAP RING 12 EN*9rAn 12 (&}
32 NM=6100663=SE NUT M10 ayn2rvYr M10 32 (& D)
33 GAK=01019000 KNUCLE LorUNTIe o
34 SK=3514000-SD WO0D SCREW 0m5,1 L®40 INEZ22L* D=5, L=40 2
35 WP=0520656=SA WASHER 5,2X9,5X0.6 L39*n 2 5.2X9.5%0.6 2
36 MA0=12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD y* 9 e
37 RE=0320000~K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EN*9p4D 3,2 4
38 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD ATTIPI*UNS = LOTYOYSS 1
39 GAK=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT TIIPICYS D 1
40 €C5=1111010=8SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=11,11 W=10 ASAFOY D=11,11 W=10 7% 1
41 $$-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4<40 L® 4,5 PARY* 1/6=40 Lmb,S (2)
%] 6AK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER TILPIC U 1
43 GAK=02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD I*LYE LICPICRURS - 1
44 §§=7151210=SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 IWE329% 15/66=28 L=12 1
4s GAK=01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 29IPY* AMJ\®~ B 1
46 6AK=01003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A 2ITIPI* AMUNS= A 1
47 NM=6060003=SC NUT M6 gYnarIt M6 3u1 2
%8 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING tY*PF 335%7 ABALDY 2
49 GAK=010220R0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, 19IPY* 3= LI RYYS 22 1
50 GAK=010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, 29IPY* 3= LISACYE 02 o
51 MAT=80233T0A MICROSWITCH 120 A1Y¢ )
52 MAT=~80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 AIYE HY*9Fe (T002) o)
53 MAT=80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AYS Ly* 8 s (T002) (2)
Sh $§S-7111410=SP SCREW 11/64=40 =74 INESAD* 11/766=40 LaTh @)
5% $5-6151220=SP SCREW 15/64=-28 (=11,5 t5au* 15/64=28 L=11,5 (&)
56 $K=3514000=SD WO0D SCREW DsS5,1 L=40 FLE225*  DmS.1 L=40 2
57 88217=552=0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, P7%59% 2 2= 1
58 GAK=02026000 OIL RESERVOIR P7¢558*3Y &P
s9 08227=555=-€00 RUBBER CUSHION (SePAdv i} =LA (4)
60 88218-552=000 GASKET PICSEY A N IRy (§D)
61 $$=7701010=5P SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 INE52Y* 5/10-24 L=10 (2)
62 R0-0681901=00 RUBBER RING oyy2e (2)

From the library of: Superior Segoing Machine & Supply LLC



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555A-56 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)
DDL-555A-5 HAXNS CdHE)

@'/l @/2 @5%53

&) 7
B

bo

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. W td Amt.
No. |ikad T TR )] =

tkjﬂ.
1 03128-555-000 TAKE=P SPRING TPrPUN"2 1
2 03129-555-000 TYRZAD TENSION SPRING TrF3uN2 1
3 01209-555-004A NZEOLE 8A° CRANK NYKR*=235592 1
&4 03153-555-804A TENSION RELEASE LEVER ThIILA DF% 1
5 31505-227-TC0-A |PRESSER SPRING T 91 FI-LYN*2 1
-} 21401-552~-C00-A [NZEOLE SAR O NYE*- 0 1
7 31418-552-203 NSEDLE THREAD GUIDE (=) NNE*=- 1bn% 8 1
8 MCA-100809CD NZEJLE DAXT 29 NY DAX1 # ¢ 1
9 p1109-555-001 TYRNDAT PLATE I 2=1.% ML5 I 1.6 1
10 * | 31518-552-AA"=A |HAND LIFTING CAY as™m, £.07/85|x91?9" nu 923 -
10-1] « 21518~552-AA-A0=~2 |[HAND LIFTING CAM ASM, A.Q7/85 |2%IP¥%nLs 22 1
11 31613-C12-101 FEED D0G I 229N 1 1
12 201 01613=-155~wC0C FESED 2050 w 229N W 1
13 %01] 39117-552~-40N 897BIN gEny 1
14 201| 011C%-555-00W TYROAT PLATE W 5=1.3 NIT% b 1.2 1
15 « | 01524-555-0A0 PRESSIR FOOT Aasv, [p.08/25|*"x 7= -

Note { ,EiE ) #01 ..... Special order part LoV P 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S 37 3 R B 1%

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. ah % mt.
No. |iElE = # EEEA &eﬁ
1 03301-555-0A0 THREAD STAND ASM, Lh™S 1p37Y=F 22 1
2 83302~-704~LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM, 1F9F93> B 22 1)
2 83319~-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1rz3 (2)
4 33318-704-L00-A |THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TF3FHT Hinro™ 2)
5 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M5 L=16 £3325% M6 L=15 2)
[ 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST Q0D RUBBER CAP 1PIFHR"= RI®I*L (1)
? 03313-555-000 SP00L REST R0D, UPPER 1F378%=- 92 1)
2 83305-704~-000~-A }SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Tr3Fn"-Ys$*F (@ D]
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 QYn2+Yr M5x0.8 131 2)
10 SM=4051405~-SE SCREW M5X2.93 L=14 $A®223* MS5x0.8 L=14 2)
11 03301-555-000 $200L REST R0D, LOWER 1F3FR=- Y3 (§ D]
12 B83322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER s XIS (2)
13 33%20~-704-L00-A [sPOOL PIN TrI£258%9 2)
16 33311-012-000C SPOOL REST CUSHION ThIxHy9™ (2)
15 83303-704~-L00~-A |SPOOL RESST 1hI3959%3 2)
16 83302~706~-L08~A |SPO0L REST 4&RM 1r3727>(B) (& B
17 WS=-0510002-KkN SORING WASHER 5.1XB.5x1.3 N2 N2 S.1%X9.2%X1.3 2)
18 NM=-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.83 aYn279er M5x0.8 131 (2)
19 83317-704-000 NUT €15 1TF3FH%= FPATYH {2)
20 WP=1702600-S0 WASHER 17Xx30x2.6 E3%*n*2 17x30x2.6 (2)
21 W5-1643202~KR SORING WASHER 16.4X26.6%x3.2 N*29%N*2 16.4X26.6%X3.2 1
22 p3310-555-000 RUBRER WASHER TFIFRE® - A"=3H52%L (2)
23 MA0-11532000 STAOLE I-F* RAFYI°N 3

From the library of: Superior Se‘w’ﬁ%g'l\/lachine & Sﬁpply LLC




PESEY - e s ® Eme s W W S06E W Gems W ¢

~JL b A S—BRIE

[ |

7

Ref. {Note Part No. Description E. C. &= % mt.
No. |2 = & XWER a‘ y
L
1 SK=3482500-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WE22y  D=4.8 L=25 4
2 WP-0521016~SC WASHER 5%10.5X1 Esy*n*2 SX10.5x1 4
32 #31| B3213-490-080 THREAD TENSION SRACKET ASM, 1P 1PFIA=-H&K=-F%1 23 1
4 #31( 33213-490-040 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY THIE TFFI=ph*=-9%1 I2 1)
5 #21] 83125-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+53-393 (2)
6 #71| 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 TF¥3-3 N*2 8 (1)
7 #31] 83125-012-003 TYREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1h$3=H TYb €1)
8 §5=-7150740-5P SCREA 15/64-28 L=7 AWEF2L™ 15764-28 L=7 1
9 wP=-0521016-5S0 WASHER 6.2X13x1 E37*n*2 6.2x13Xx1 1
10 03230-555-€09 8SLT COVER A.08/84 |\*bnN=- 1
1 $5S=4110515-5P SCRE4 11/64=-40 L=5 A.08/84 (1 %2y 11/64=-40 L=5 7
12 08232-555-800 SELT COVER SUPPORT ARLEANR - 3F1) 1
13 p8231-555-00 BELT COVER TOP A.08/864 ]| LinnN==-79 1
L3 $5-4110815-5P SCREA 11/64-40 L=8 A.08/784[FA™29% 11/64-40 (=8
141 58232-555-E00 THREAD WINDER COVER A.08/784|1P2%NN"~ 1
15 83201-555-0A0 THREAD WINDER 102% V9% 22 1
16 33202-555-040 BI83IN WINDER BASE ASW. 13491 93 1)
17 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER AREYY 192 )
18 50-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 H=?2.6 %529 D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
19 $s-7081310-5P SCREA 1/8-44 L=72.5 INEF2AL® 1/78-464 L=12.5 |
20 $5=7110350-SP SCREWN 11/764=40 L=3 AEI2Y 11/66-40 L= 3.5 (1)
21 83212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE eqb®= %L 29119 1
22 33211-555-009 RUB3ER SRAKS BIP%=- 2%4 1)

From the library of: Superior-Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.{Note Part No. ) E. C. Amt.
No.l it i 8 & Description TEEA & F3 Req.
1 SK=3482500-SC WO00 SCREW 0=4,8 L=¢5 INE225* D=4, B Ls=25 2
2 WP=0501016=SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 £39*n*2 5x10,5Xx1 2
3 03201~-555=DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, Th78Y=% 72 1
4 83125-012~000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1h¥3=0 TYM (1
5 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 1h¥3=D N2 8 1)
6 83126=012-000 TENSION DISC ' 1h$3=-073 2)
7 D3213~555=0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TP TFFI=UR*=3*1 22 (1
8 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 7,8 2WE53Y* 11/06-40 L=7,8 (1)
9 §$=7110350-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 WE52Y* 11/0k=40 La 3,5 (&)
10 83212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE tebt= J*L FYI13 1)
1 B3211=555=-000 RUBBER BRAKE efp*= 3%6 (1)
12 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER L3 A & B 1)
13 $0-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2,6 3* 3% D=4,9 HE2,6 1
14 §S-7081310-5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=12,5 (1)

AE32Y* 1/8=44 L=12,5

From the library of: Superior Sewgag Machine & Supply LLC




1.

EAUI.UUI Vie § 2000100 1 Wi /L WUV T

@

=

DDL-555H-58 H & dh

Ref {Note Part No. _—— E. C. o % AR&‘
N ot 2 cription an s
ofiat 5o & P! ZTEEA *®
1 D3168=555=-HCR SPRING A 107838411 1p3392nv2 1
? $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2,5 A,10/83|E52u* 1/8-446 L=2,5 1
3 B1326~553-070 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (A) A.10/83|P=4 1FPUTT A 1
4 83114-232~000 TENSION SPRING, NO.¢ A,10/83|1+%3=-3 N*2 1
5 B1109-555-H(8 THROAT PLATE (H) A,10/83|nusa H 1
6 B1209-553=p0¢ NEEDLE PAR CRANK A.19/83[nym* =252 1
7 B1407=-<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>